





A Declaration of Intent to Administrate Anubansriwattanawittaya school
Sa Kaeo Primary Educational Service Area
Mr. Tanongsak Chansaming,
Director of Anubansriwattanawittaya school
Sa Kaeo Primary Educational Service Area Office 2
with Honesty and Integrity

.....

I, Tanongsak Chansaming, Director of Anubansriwattanawiitaya school SaKaeo Primary Educational Service Area Office 2, would like to announce my intention to the administrator, teacher, department, and all students in school to perform duty and intend to successfully administrate in the organization by relying to the integrity and transparency in accordance with the good governance and the organization policy of corruption and misconduct prevention and elimination in order to accomplish the policy of Integrity and Transparency Administration of Sa Kaeo Primary Educational Service Area Office 2 and the subordinate schools to effectively enhance the corruption free agenda of Sa Kaeo Primary Educational Service Area Office 2 in all forms. In addition, the proactive practices shall be involved with all parties to be complied with National Anti - Corruption Strategy Phase 3 (2017 - 2021) for the most beneficial to the government.

Announced on 13 May, 2022

(Mr. Tanongsak charnsming)

Director of anubansriwattanawittaya

Sa Kaeo Primary Educational Service Area Office 2